

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.4684 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
01.	18.02.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Iliyas Ahmed, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri S. Vijay Kumar, learned Counsel representing Sri A.S.C. Bose, learned Standing Counsel for Nellore Municipal Corporation. 2. Having regard to the facts and circumstances of this case, this Court is not inclined to interfere in the present matter for the reason that the Writ Petitioner has been defaulter for several years in terms of the rent. 3. List on 07.03.2026 in the motion list, to enable the learned Counsel for the Respondents to obtain Written Instructions. GRKP, J Vns	